Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Installer Name:

1st Inspection Date:

Countryside

3/28/24

2nd Inspection Date:

OSSF Installer #: 050002929

4/9/24

3rd Inspection Date:

Inspector Name: Corey Allen Inspector Name: Connor Inspector Name:
Permiti: 117148 Address: 1049 Mary Preiss Dr
No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Site and Soil X 285.31(a) X
Conditions Consistent with 285.30(b)(1)(A)(iv)
Submitted Planning Materials 285.30(b)(1)(A)(v)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(iii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(ii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(i)
1
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Setback X 285.91(10) X
Distances 285.30(b)(4)
Meet Minimum Standards 285.31(d)
2
SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe
from Structure to Disposal System X X
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 285.32(a)(1)
SDR 26)
3
SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer
to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per X X
Foot 285.32(a)(3)
4
SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -
X X

Type Cleanout Properly Installed
(Add. C/O Every 100' &/or 90
degree bends)

285.32(a)(5)

PRETREATMENT Installed (if
required) TCEQ Approved List
PRETREATMENT Septic Tank(s)
Meet Minimum Requirements

285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.32(b)(1 )(E)iii)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
285.32(b)(1)(F)
285.32(b)(1)(B)
285.32(b)(1)(C)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(C) (i)
285.32(b)(1)(D)
285.32(b)(1)(E)
285.32(b)(1)(A)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(11)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(E)ii)(1)

7

PRETREATMENT Grease
Interceptors if required for
commercial

285.34(d)

Inspector Notes: 3/28/24 CA: Operational cover all

4/9/24 JC covered
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Comal County Environmental Health

OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SEPTIC TANK Tank(s) Clearly
Marked SEPTIC TANK If SingleTank, 285.32(b)(1)
2Compartments Provided (E)285.91(2)285.32(b)(1)
withBaffle SEPTIC TANK Inlet (F)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Flowline Greater than3" and " T" (iii)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
Provided on Inlet and OutletSEPTIC (11)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
TANK Septic Tank(s) MeetMinimum (1)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Requirements (i)285.32(b)(1)
(D)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i1)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i)285.32(b)(1)
(B)285.32(b)(1)
(A)285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
8
IALL TANKS Installed on 4" Sand
Cushion/ Proper Backfill Used X 285.32(b)(1)(F) X
285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.34(b)
9
SEPTIC TANK Inspection / Clean
Out Port & Risers Provided on
[Tanks Buried Greater than 12"
Sealed and Capped CLEEEL
10
SEPTIC TANK Secondary restraint
system providedSEPTIC TANK Riser
permanently fastened to lid or cast
into tank SEPTIC TANK Riser cap 285.38(d)
protected against unauthorized 285.38(e)
intrusions
11
SEPTIC TANK Tank Volume
Installed
12
PUMP TANK Volume Installed
13
IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Size
installed X Existing 840 X
14
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT X
Manufacturer X Aeris X
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT X X
Model
Number

15

16

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Absorptive

285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(3)

17

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Leaching
Chamber

285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(2)

18

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Evapo-
transpirative

285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

19

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Soil
0 P ubstitution 285.33(d)(4)

21

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Gravelless Pipe
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
22

23

describe) (Approved Design) 285.33(d)(6) Surface Application

285.33(c)(4)
24

25

26

27

28

29

30
LOW PRESSURE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM Adequate Trench Length

& Width, and Adequate 285.33(d)(1)(C)(i)
Separation Distance between

Trenches
31
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

32

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Utilized
Only by Single Family Dwelling
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Topographic Slopes

< 2.0% EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Adequate Length of Drain Field ( 1000
Linear ft. for 2 bedrooms or Less

& an additional 400 ft. for each
additional bedroom )

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Depth of 18 inches to 3 ft. & Vertical
Separation of 1ft on bottom and 2 ft. to
restrictive horizon and ground water
respectfully

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Drain Pipe (1.25 - 1.5" dia.) & Pipe Holes
(3/16 - 1/4" dia. Hole Size ) 5 ft. Apart

285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)
(B)285.91(13)
285.33(b)(3)(D)
285.33(b)(3)(F)

33

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Is
IAerobic Unit Installed According
to Approved Guidelines.

285.32(c)(1)

34

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Inspection/Clean Out Port &
Risers Provided

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Secondary restraint system
provided AEROBIC TREATMENT
UNIT Riser permanently fastened
to lid or cast into tank

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Riser
cap protected against
unauthorized intrusions

35

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Chlorinator Properly Installed with
IChlorine Tablets in Place.

36

PUMP TANK Is the Pump Tank an
pproved concrete tank or other
cceptable materials &
construction

PUMP TANK Sampling Port
Provided in the Treated Effluent
Line

PUMP TANK Check Valve and/or
Anti- Siphon Device Present When
Required

PUMP TANK Audible and Visual
High Water Alarm Installed on
Separate Circuit From Pump

37

PUMP TANK Inspection/Clean Out
Port & Risers Provided

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

PUMP TANK Riser permanently
fastened to lid or cast into tank
PUMP TANK Riser cap protected
against unauthorized intrusions

38

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

39

PUMP TANK Electrical
IConnections in Approved Junction

Boxes / Wiring Buried
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No.

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

40
41
42
PUMP TANK Meets Minimum
Reserve Capacity Requirements
43
PUMP TANK Material Type &
Manufacturer
44

45

PUMP TANK Type/Size of Pump
Installed
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N‘ COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

A\

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 117148
Issued This Date: 03/12/2024
This permit is hereby given to: MATTHEW & AMBER ALLEN

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

1049 MARY PREISS DR
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132

Subdivision: PREISS HEIGHTS, J.M. Veramendi S, A-3

Unit: 0
Lot: 0
Block: 14(pt)
Acreage: 2.2200

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply with
current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.



y Kathy Griffin at 12:13 pm, Feb 02, 2024

ERECEIVED }
B

OSSF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
COMAL COUNTY CHECKLIST

ENGINEER'S OFFICE Staff will complete shaded items
117148
Date Received Initials Permit Number

Instructions:

Place a check mark next to all items that apply. For items that do not apply, place “N/A”". This OSSF Development Application
Checklist must accompany the completed application.

OSSF Permit
Completed Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility and License to Operate
Site/Soil Evaluation Completed by a Certified Site Evaluator or a Professional Engineer

Planning Materials of the OSSF as Required by the TCEQ Rules for OSSF Chapter 285. Planning Materials shall consist
of a scaled design and all system specifications.

Required Permit Fee - See Attached Fee Schedule

Copy of Recorded Deed

Surface Application/Aerobic Treatment System
Recorded Certification of OSSF Requiring Maintenance/Affidavit to the Public

Signed Maintenance Contract with Effective Date as Issuance of License to Operate

| affirm that | have provided all information required for my OSSF Development Application and that this application
constitutes a completed OSSF Development Application.

N 2/2/2024

Signature of Applicant Date

— COMPLETE APPLICATION INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

—— (Missing Items Circled, Application Refeused)

Check No. Receipt No.

Revised: September 2019


griffk
Typewritten Text
117148

griffk
Received


ERECEIVED

By Kathy Griffin at 12:13 pm, Feb 02, 2024

pi 195 DAVID JONAS DR

iy COMAL COUNTY ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION e B

l' ; T WWW.CCEQ.ORG
Date Janwary 13, 2024 Permit Number 117148

1. APPLICANT / AGENT INFORMATION

Owner Name MATTHEW ALLEN & AMBER ALLEN Agent Name GREG JOHNSON, P.E.

Mailing Address 1049 MARY PREISS Agent Address 170 HOLLOW OAK

City, State, Zip NEW BRAUNFELS. TX 78132 City, State, Zip NEW BRAUNFELS TEXAS 78132
Phone # 281-639-9696 Phone # 30-905-2778

Email matthewblairallen@vahoo.com Email gregjohnsonpe@yalco.com

2. LOCATION

Subdivision Name PREISS HEIGHTS Unit Lot Block 14(pt)
Survey Name / Abstract Number JUAN MARTIN DE VERAMENDI SURVEY, A-3 Acreage 2217
Address 1049 MARY PREISS City NEWBRAUNFELS State TX Zip 781321

3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT
Single Family Residential

Type of Construction {House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) EXISTING RESIDENCE & DETACHED LIVING
Number of Bedrooms 2+2+ | +1

indicate Sq Ft of Living Area 504:420320.320
[:| Non-Single Family Residential

(Planning materlals must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area)
Type of Fagility

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. ~ Indicate Number Of Occupants
Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 200.000 {Structure Only)
Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

D Yes No {if yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)
Source of Water | | Public Private Well [_] Rainwater Collection

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER

By signing this application, | centify that:

- The completed application and all additional infarmation submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material

facts. | cetify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaiuation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- 1 understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order.

- | affirmatively co t ta the ontimeryposting/public release of my e-mail address assogiated with this permit application, as applicable.

/ﬁna’ture of Owner ' Date I | Page 1 of 2

Ravissd Jenumry 202°
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PREISS HEIGHTS, TRACT 14(Pt) Juan Martin de Veramendi
Survey, A-3, being 2.217 acres

* * * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * *

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN
ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By GREG W. JOHNSON. P.E.

System Description PROPRIETARY; AEROBIC TREATMENT AND SURFACE IRRIGATION
Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) AERIES D840 (#115880)AbsorptionlAppllcatIon Area (Sq Ft) 7068
Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table 1Il) 420

(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? Yes [] No
(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [| Yes No
(if yes, the R. 8. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [ JYes [X] No

(If yes, the R.S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? O Yes No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [ ] Yes No
(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [ Yes No
(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to construct will)
not be Issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [ ] Yes No L

If yes, indicate the city: ;:" @_,-- ) 7% =

T R - "FI RM #2585

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

- | affipatively consent to the opline posting/public release of my e-malil address associated with this permit application, as applicable
January 16, 2024

Slbnatu?e of Iﬂeslgned Date Page 2 0f 2
195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018
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202306005769 02/24/2023 12:34:37 PM 1/1
AFFIDAVIT

b

CERTIFICATION OF OSSF REQUIRING MAINTENANCE

B s o o3 for Oo-fito 8

I

Tho Texas Health and Safety Code, Chapter 356 suthorizes the Texas Commission cn
Environmental Quality (TCEQ) to rognlsto cn-sito facitides (OSSFs). Additionally,
o Texas Water Code (TWC), § 5.012 and § 5.013, gives the commission primayy responsibility
for implementing the Laws of the Stats of Texns relating to water and adopiing rales necossary to

out its powers and duties undor the TWC. Tho commizsion, under the authority of the

mmmmmmmmmwmm»amu
certain types of OSSFs are located on specific of property. To achicvo this aotico, the
commission requires a rocorded sffidsvit. tho owner must provids proof of the

recording to the OSSF permitting . This recordod affidavit is oot 8 representation
warmanty by the commission of the mm,wm"ta;ﬂmmm;a
by the commission that the appropriate OSSF was instatled.

An OSSP requlring a maintenance contract, according to 30 Texas Administrative Code
mxmmhMmMMWmmmm

. UNTTFHASESSECTION 14 BLOCK LOY

IPNOT INSUBDIVISION: __2.217 __ acapacy __ SUAN MARTIN DE VERAMENDI SURVEY, A3 SURVEY

The proparty is owned by (insert ewner’s full same): MATTHEW ALLEN & AMBER ALLEN

‘This OSSF must bo covered by a continuous maintenance contract for the first two years. After
o Inftfal ewo-yoar servioo poticy, the ownes of 2o asroblo treatment system for a singfo family
residence shall either abtain a maintonsnoe contract within 30 days ar maintain the system

mm«ma@mw.ummummu
tanafbered to the buyer or now owaer. A copy of the planning materials for tho OSSP can bo
cbtsined from the Camal Couxty Enginecr's Offico.
N SRYE B)O] ww_‘_‘:ﬁé 2038
2 MATTHEW ALLEN

AMBER ALLEN
Ovener (5) Pnted ae )

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIEED BEFORE ME ON THIS ZZ DAY OF

Filed and Recorded

Official Public Records
Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk
Comal County, Texas
02/24/2023 12:34:37 PM
LAURA 1 Pages(s)
202306005769




THE COUNTY OF COMAL
STATE OF TEXAS

CERTIFICATION OF SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

According to Texas Commission of Environmental Quality Rules for On-Site Sewage Facilities, this document is filed in
the Deed Records of COMAL COUNTY, TEXAS.

Before me this day appeared  MATTHEW & AMBER ALLEN | peing the owners of the referenced property at
1011 MARY PREISS . They further state that the Residence and any additional

living space on this property will be occupied only by a single family.

An OSSF requiring a Certification of Single Family Dwelling, will be installed on the property described as:

UNIT _14 BLOCK LOT PREISS HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION

IF NOT IN SUBDIVISION: __ 2.217 ACREAGE _ JUAN MARTIN DE VERAMENDI SURVEY, A-3  SURVEY

MATTHEW ALLEN & AMBER ALLEN

The property is owned by
n :
WITNESS MY HAND -M&WOF DAY OF _[ Cloyuay Y 2024
w ER (SIGNATURE) OWNER (SIGNATURE)
' ' 28" Bavor_Febri(
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THIS 28 ' DAY OF UAY L])_. 2024 BY
MATTHEW ALLEN AMBER ALLEN
OWNER NAME (PRINTED) ' OWNER NAME (PRINTED)
s > > : = BBt
T T e
Notary Public Signature %DF A anmiss}g: ,EZfr?s )
February 10, 2027




Greg W. Johnson, P.E.
170 Hollow Oak

New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830/905-2778

February 03, 2023

Comal County Office of Environmental Health
195 David Jonas Drive
New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760

RE- SEPTIC DESIGN
1049 MARY PREISS /PREISS HEIGHTS, Block 14(pt)
JUAN MARTIN DE VERMENDI Survey, A-3, being 2.217 ac
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132
ALLEN RESIDENCE

Brandon/Brenda,

The referenced property is located within the Edwards Aquifer Recharge Zone. This
property is exempt from a WPAP because it is not a regulated activity according to
§213.5(h)(2) "exempt ... does not exceed 20 % impervious cover on the site. To my
knowledge no WPAP exists for this property.

Temporary erosion and sedimentation controls should be utilized as necessary prior to
construction. If any sensitive feature (caves, solution cavities, sink holes, etc.) is discovered

during construction, activities must be suspended immediately and the applicant or his agent
must immediately notify the TCEQ Regional Office. After that operations can only proceed
after the Executive Director approves required additional engineered impact plans.

Designed in accordance with Chapter 285, Subchapter D, §285.40, 285.4 1, & 285.42, Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality (Effective December 29, 2016).

(N oIt/

Greg W. Johng6n, PE. No.67587/F#2585

170 Hollow Oak e ey

New Braunfels, Texas 78132 - 830/905-2778 o 7% “‘,*
. GREG W, JGHNSON |
Wt erser @l

o L



ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY
SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION

Date Soil Survey Performed: January 13, 2024

Site Location: 2.217 ACRES OUT OF THE JUAN VERAMENDI SURVEY, A-3 - PREISS HEIGHTS, BLOCK 14

Proposed Excavation Depth: N/A

Requirements:
At least two soil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area.
Locations of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing.
For subsurface disposal, soil evaluations must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the
proposed excavation depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated.
Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive features on the form. Indicate depths where features appear.

SOIL BORING NUMBER SURFACE EVALUATION

Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon
Water Table)
0
{1}
I 10 | A\ CLAY N/A NONE LIMESTONE BROWN
OBSERVED @ 10"
2
3
4
5
SOIL BORING NUMBER __SURFACE EVALUATION
Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon
Water Table)
0
| SAME AS ABOVE
2
3
4
5




OSSF SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION
Date: January 16, 2024
Applicant Information:

Site Evaluator Information:

Name: MATTHEW & AMBER ALLEN Name: Greg W. Johnson, PE. R.S..S.E. 11561
Address: 1049 MARY PREISS DRIVE Address:_170 Hollow Oak
City:__ NEW BRAUNFELS _ State: TEXAS City:_New Braunfels State: Texas
Zip Code: ___78132  Phone: (281) 639-9696 Zip Code: 78132 _ Phone & Fax (830)905-2778
Property Location: Installer Information:
Lot o Unit Blk___ Subd. Name:
Street Address: 1049 MARY PREISS DRIVE Company:
City: NEW BRAUNFELS Zip Code: ____78132 Address:
Additional Info.:2.217 ACRES OUT OF THE JUAN VERAMENDI  City: State:
SURVEY, A-3 - PREISS HEIGHTS, BLOCK 14 Zip Code: Phone
Topography: Slope within proposed disposal area:  3t04 %
Presence of 100 yr. Flood Zone: YES_ __NOX_
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area. YES_X NO___ >100' (EXISTING)
Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments YES___NOX_
Presence of upper water shed YES___ NOX_
Organized sewage service available to lot YES___ NOX_
Design Calculations for Aerobic Treatment with Spray Irrigation:
Commercial
Q= GPD

Residential Water conserving fixtures to be utilized? Yes __X _ No
Number of Bedrooms the septic system is sized for: 2+2+1+1 Total sq. ft. living area _504+480+320+320 =1¢24
Q gal/day = (Bedrooms +1) * 75 GPD - (20% reduction for water conserving fixtures)

T N 1&% 1T 20?5)2_ l a9 NOTE: 2 BDRM RES + 2 BDRM DETACHED LIVING +2
rash lank sSize Gal. - 1 BDRM DETACHED LIVING = 420 GPD
TCEQ Approved Aerobic Plant Size 840 G.P.D.

Req'd Application Area = Q/Ri = 420 / 0.064 = 6563 sq. ft.

Application Area Utilized = 7068 sq. ft.

Pump Requirement 12 Gpm @__41__ Psi (Redjacket 0.5 HP 18 G.P.M. series or equivalent)

Dosing Cycle: ON DEMAND or X  TIMED TO DOSE IN PREDAWN HOURS

Pump Tank Size = 916 Gal. 17.3 Gal/inch.

Reserve Requirement = 140 Gal. 1/3 day flow.

Alarms: Audible & Visual High Water Alarm & Visual Air Pump malfunction

With Chlorinator NSF/TCEQ APPROVED

SCH-40 or SDR-26 3" or 4" sewer line to tank

Two way cleanout

Pop-up rotary sprinkler heads w/ purple non-potable lids

1" Sch-40 PVC discharge manifold

APPLICATION AREA SHOULD BE SEEDED AND MAINTAINED WITH VEGETATION.
EXPOSED ROCK WILL BE COVERED WITH SOIL .

1 HAVE PERFORMED A THOROUGH INVESTIGATION BEING A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
AND SITE EVALUATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 285, SUBCHAPTER D, §285.30, & §285.40
(REGARDING RECHARGE FEATURES), TEXAS COMMISSION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P o

(EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 29, 2016) ;'% g rs Ve, N
v R S '-+’7 \\(4\

RN )

GREG W. JOHNSON,B/E. F#002585 - S.E. 11561 ‘ ggggw_;gwgg L

. P

o, € ?~

‘-Q\\ A@ SrsTES é/ FIRM #2585
\&\ 6'/ONA\_g 77



EXISTING =
LR
2 BDRM RES : g

504sf DECK ™

SLEEVED SEPTIC LINE WITH
SCH-40 WITHIN 5 AND UNDER
DRIVEWAY. PERMIT #115880

2 BDRM

ED
SPRAY AREA = 7068sf i
X = TEST HOLES o, ~ ag0sf

o
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1 BDRM
DETACHED
LIVING
320sf BERR I o l
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/ __________________ _ji/___ pe=mie=
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\
] > i \
g W g
EXISTING AERISD-840 1" . o = | ob
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M MATTHEW & AMBER ALLEN e sl
STREETAOPES 1049 MARY PREISS DRIVE
555 PREISS HEIGHTS - SEE ATTACHED DEED RRERSE 2217 P 14

PREPARED BY:

GREG W. JOHNSON, P.E. F#002585 [**"* 1"=50"

" 1116/2024

4th REVISION:




F| >1/3 day reserve '
285 gal. 16.0° 69.2°
TRASH CHAMBER ARATION SHANBER
552 gal. 601 gal. 205 gal. Working Level
430 gal. 29500 682
:.; :’.. — 201 gal. 12‘0- 67.3°
SIDE SECTION VIEW END SECTION VIEW
SCALE:1'=3/8" SCALE: 1'=3/8"
l ]
Diffuser Detail
2-250 mm
Max flow per diffuser
= 55 liters/minute
Title: Company Name: Date:
Model D-840 . .
Aeris Aerobics 5-8-2014

Night Time Pumping




Thermoplastic Performance

MC NS

5 & 20 GPM
o w
Nozzle PSi Radius GPM 500
#1 30 22 1.5 K B
;g 24’ 1.7 @A“-J
26" 1.8 i ]
50 2 20 fito_ Plos Ju
#3 30 29' 30
40 32 81 e 150 1
50 35 35 -
60 ar 38
# 30 31 34 3
40 34" 39 ]
50 37 44
60 . 28" 47 501,00 -7\
#6 40 38 6.5
50 40 7.3 |
60 42 8.0 g °g 2 4 6 B 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26GPM
70 44’ 86 ' ! : ' ' : L

0 1 2 3 4 5

Order No. HP

94741005 10FE05P4-2W115 1/2 115 2

94741010 10FE05P4-2W230 10 1/2 230 2 24
94741015 10FE07P4-2W230 10 3/4 230 2 28
94741020 10FE1P4-2W230 10 1 230 2 31
94741025 10FE15P4-2W230 10 1.5 230 2 48
94742005 e 20FE05P4-2W115 20 1/2 115 2 25
94742010 20FE05P4-2W230 20 12 230 2 25
94742015 20FEQ7P4-2W230 20 3/4 230 2 28
94742020 20FE1P4-2W230 20 1 230 2 31
94742025 20FE15P4-2W230 20 15 230 2 40

Order No. Wire

94751005 10FE05P4-PE 6
94751010 10FE07P4-PE 10 3/4 N/A N/A 7
94751015 10FE1P4-PE ; 10 1 N/A N/A 8
94751020 10FE15P4-PE 10 15 N/A N/A 12
94752005 20FEO5P4-PE 20 12 N/A N/A 6
94752010 20FE07P4-PE 20 3/4 N/A N/A 7
94752015 20FE1P4-PE 20 1 N/A N/A 8
94752020 20FE15P4-PE 20 S N/A N/A 10
94752025 20FE2P4-PE 20 2 N/A N/A 11




THE COUNTY OF COMAL hsego
STATE OF TEXAS

CERTIFICATION OF SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

According to Texas Commission of Environmental Quality Rules for On-Site Sewage Facilities, this document is filed in
the Deed Records of COMAL COUNTY, TEXAS. y

Before me this day appeared  MATTHEW & AMBER ALLEN , being the owners of the referenced property at
{049 . MARY PREISS . They further state that the Residence and any additional

living space on this property will be occupied only by a single family.

An OSSF requiring a Certification of Single Family Dwelling, will be installed on the property described as:

UNIT__14 BLOCK LOT PREISS HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION

RECEIVED

By Brandon M. Olvera at 11:31 am, Mar 30, 2023



olverb
Void


Olvera,Brandon

From: Olvera,Brandon

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2024 3:37 PM
To: Greg Johnson; Matt Allen

Subject: 117148

Goo oon,

bmit a new affidavit for the single family use of all structures.
Thank You,

| Brandon Olvera | Designated Representative 0S0034792 | Comal County | www.cceo.org |
| 195 David Jonas Dr, New Braunfels, TX-78132 | t: 830-608-2090 | f: 830-608-2078 | e:
olverb@co.comal.tx.us |



olverb
Accepted


Olvera,Brandon

From: Hernandez, Sandra

Sent: Wednesday, February 7, 2024 9:23 AM

To: Planning Division

Cc: Olvera,Brandon; Ritzen, Brenda; Vollbrecht, David; Molina,Ashley; Greg Johnson
Subject: 1049 Mary Preiss - Permit 117148

Attachments: Permit 117148.pdf

RE: 1049 Mary Preiss — Permit 117148

Dear property owner,

a septic permit application in our office for the referenced property on February 02, 2024. This
ows to be in the jurisdiction of the City of New Braunfels, so we are including the city in this email.
e advised that you will need to contact the City of New Braunfels at 830-221-4000 to verify this tract is
iant with their subdivision regulations and provide confirmation to our office that indicates this tract is
compliant.

Thank you,

-

I Sandra Ann Hernandez
Subdivision Coordinator
COMAL Comal County Engineer’s Office
COUNTY 195 David Jonas Drive | 830-608-2090 | www.cceo.org
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New Braunfels Title Co.
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DOCUMENT HAS
POOR QUALITY

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY
REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM ANY
INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED
FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR
DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR?’S LIEN

Date:  Executed to be effective as of September 29, 2022
Grantor: Curtis Koehler and Laurie Koehler

Grantor's Mailing Address: Mﬁ% >

Grantee: Matthew Allen and spouse, Amber Allen

Grantee's Mailing Address: 1011 Mary Preiss Dr.
New Braunfels, TX 78130

Consideration: Cash and note of cven date executed by Grantee and payable to the order of Jefferson Bank (“Lender”)
in the principal amount of FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHTY AND NO/100 Dollars
(8598,080.00). The note is secured by a first and superior vendor’s lien and superior title retained in this deed and bya
first-lien deed of trust dated the same date as this deed in favor of Lender.

Property (including any improvements):

Being a Tract or Parcel of land situated in Comal County, Texas and being out of and a part of the Juan Martio
De Veramendi Survey, Abstract No. 3, Comal Coanty, Texas, and being out of and a part of Block 14 of Preiss
Heights, a subdivision in Comal County, Texas, according to the Map or Plat thereof recorded in Volume 105,
Page 316, Deed Records, Comal County, Texas, being and being all of a Tract of land conveyed to Ellen C. Milam
by Deed recorded in Document No. 142-18-150570 of the Official Public Records of Comal County, Texas, and
being more particularly described by metes and bounds in Exhibit " A" which is attached to this instrument and
raade a part of it by reference for all purposes.

Reservations from Conveyance: None
Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

All ad valorem taxes for the current and all subsequent years, zoning ordinances and utility district assessments, if any,
applicable to and enforceable against the Property and all conditions, covenaats, options, restrictions, easements, charges
and liens for assessments, setbacks, encroachments, reservations, and mineral reservations affecting the Property that are
shown in the Real Property Records of Comal County, Texas.

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceptions to Conveyance and
Warranty, grants, sells, and conveys o Grantee the Property, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances
thereto in any way belonging, to have and hold it to Grantee and Grantee’s heirs, successors, and assigns forever. Grantor
binds Grantor and Grantor’s heirs and successors to warrant and forever defend all and singular the Property to Grantee
and Grantee’s heirs, successors, and assigns against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or
any part thereof, except as to the Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceplions to Conveyance and Warranty.

Warranty Deed with Vendor’s Lien Page 1 of 2
DS, Inc. - 44147




The vendor’s lien against and superior title to the Property are retained until each note described is fully paid according to
its terms, at which time this deed will become absolute.

Lender, at Grantee’s request, has paid in cash to Grantor that porticn of the purchase price of the Property that is
evidenced by the note. The first and superior vender’s lien against and superior title to the Property are retained for the
benefit of Lender and are transferred to Lender without recourse against Grantor.

text reqyi ingular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

Lhurie Koehler

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on th
Koehler. = r-rtameaocu . :
SN P, KARIN BOOS

. "‘#'09"(?% Notary Pyblic. State ol Texas
*- Notary 10# 357099-6

H

. 2 No§ MyCoomosmExpies
mea s AUGUST 7,2024 ¢

cnafY o n-;-ﬁaf,c::'-:
STATE OF TEXA N
COUNTY OF ‘

This instrument was acknowledged before me on th
Koehler.

(SEAL)

PRy -

e KARIN BOOS

o

(SEAL) "% Notary Public Siate ol Texas
i Notary tD# 357099-6
| 5 My Commission Exprres i
e AUGUST7,2024 ¢
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Matthew Allen and Amber Allen
1011 Mary Preiss Dr.
New Braunfels, TEXAS 78130

Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien Page20f2
IDS, Inc. - 44147
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-“Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk
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109/30/2022 09:58:47 AM
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NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE
OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS
FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR
DRIVER'’S LICENSE NUMBER.

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Grantor: ROLAND A. KRAFT BY ELLEN C. MILAM AS HIS AGENT UNDER DURABLE POWER
ATTORNEY

Grantor’s Mailing Address:

1011 Mary Preiss
New Braunfels, TX 78132 (Comal County)

Grantees:  ELNORA M. KRAFT, as her sole and separate property

Grantee’s Mailing Address:

1011 Mary Preiss
New Braunfels, TX 78132 (Comal County)

Consideration: Ten and no/100 ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration

Property (including any improvements)

All of my right, title and interest in the property more fully described in
Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes.

Reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and warranty:
Any and all of record, if any.

Grantor, for the consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and subject to the
reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and warranty, grants, sells and conveys to
Grantees the property, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any
wise belonging, to have and to hold it to Grantees, Grantees’ heirs, executors, administrators,
successors or assigns forever. ' Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor’s heirs, executors,
administrators and successors to warrant and forever defend all and singular the property to
Grantee and Grantees’ heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns against every
person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, by, through or
under us, but not otherwise, except as to the reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and
warranty.

The Law Office of Chris Pettit & Associates
3610 Granby Court
San Antonio, TX 78217
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C 0 PY When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

Colon 9 fos ff S Ml POA

ROLAND A. KRAFT BY ELLEN C. MILAM AS HIS
AGENT UNDER DURABLE POWER ATTORNEY

Acknowledgment

State of Texas §
§
County of M §
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (o I A0 I m\, by ELLEN C. MILAM
AS AGENT FOR ROLAND A. KRAFT UNDER D POWER ATTORNEY.
J— )

< Notary Public

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
ELNORA M. KRAFT

1011 Mary Preiss A% NORMA A MADERO
New Braunfels, TX 78132 (o b g&%RgFngxli%

5

ES MY COMM. EXP. 3/23/15
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obinhood Land
T said portion;

er‘a‘men& Sur\‘{éy‘Nd.
ordi o field notes

and neither the sald .
7, 1085, violate -
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Recorder's Memorandum- Comal County
At the time of recordation, this
instrument was found to be inadequate
for the best photographic reproduction
because of illegibility

Filed and Recorded
official Public Records
Joy Streater, County Clerk
Comal County, Texas
07/09/2013 03:57:14 PM
LAURA 4 Page(s)
201306028826
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